

### **INVOICE**

BILL TO: RXO CAPACITY SOLUTIONS LLC 11215 N COMMUNITY HOUSE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28277 INVOICE DATE: 06/18/2025 INVOICE #: R96628 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 07/18/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
06/17/2025		28270 US Hwy 80 West, Demopolis, AL 36732 - 601 John C Watts Dr, Nicholasville, KY 40356			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

TOTAL	
\$1,200.00	

#### PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092





#### **Load Confirmation** 19335282



0 A D	BIEB	INTERES		ч
CAR	RIER	IIMEOR	RMATION	1

Carrier Contact

**ROYAL3 INC** Chicago, IL 60638 **AARON BOJOVIC** 6305660562

aaron@royal3inc.com

#### CONTACT INFORMATION

RXO, Inc.

Jared Soderholm 773-365-6497

Jared.Soderholm@rxo.com

**After Hours** 

(678) 971-0857 GDRY5@rxo.com

#### **PAYMENT**

**Carrier Pay Breakdown** 

LNH | Line Haul | Flat

\$1200.00

**RXO** 

PO Box 49069

**Bill To Address** 

Charlotte, NC 28277

**Total Carrier Pay** \$1200.00

> Please refer to section Paperwork Submission for options on where to send your Invoice, POD and accessorial receipts (if applicable) for payments

#### **AGREEMENT**

Please sign and complete this form to submit as your invoice.

**Driver Name** 

**Driver Phone #** 

Tractor #

Trailer #

Carrier Invoice #

#### **Signature**

Carrier will perform the transportation described in this load confirmation subject to and in accordance with the Motor Carrier Transportation Agreement between Carrier and RXO Capacity Solutions, LLC or RXO Capacity Solutions, Inc. and/or the Carrier Agreement between Carrier and Coyote Logistics, LLC (in each case, the "Agreement"), which is incorporated herein by reference. Carrier acknowledges that RXO Capacity Solutions, LLC's, RXO Capacity Solutions, Inc.'s and/or Coyote Logistics, LLC's customers or shippers may have special requirements for this shipment. By accepting the shipment described in this load confirmation, Carrier agrees to the rates and charges stated in this load confirmation and to special requirements communicated to Carrier by, as applicable, RXO Capacity Solutions, LLC, RXO Capacity Solutions, Inc., Coyote Logistics, LLC or their customer, or the shipper.

Carrier certifies that it is in compliance with all requirements of the California Air Resources Board (CARB) that are applicable to the scope of Carrier's operations, including, but not limited to: Statewide Truck and Bus Regulations, Transport Refrigeration Unit (TRU) Regulations, Tractor-Trailer Greenhouse (GHG) Gas Regulations, and Drayage Truck Regulations. Carrier also warrants that it is in compliance with any comparable requirements of the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and other states, where applicable. Carrier shall be responsible for any fines imposed on RXO, Inc. and/or shipper resulting from non-compliance.



Get real-time access to thousands of available loads.







Load Confirmation 19335282



ORDER INFORM	DER INFORMATION				
Order #	Total Weight (lbs.)	Equipment	Temp	Refer	ence #
19335282	42336.00	Van	N/A - N/A	BM	12052679
				ZZ	201.25
				60	571464574
				MI	495.30
				S2	DEM

STOP	STOP DETAIL					
Туре	Date/Time	Name and Address	Commodity	Weight (Ibs)/Cases/Dims		Reference #
PU	06/17/25	West Rock Mill Company,	PAPER	42336 (1)	T6	0099360000
00:01 - 23:59	00:01 - 23:59	LLC		Dim: N/A × N/A × N/A	РО	27173512
		28270 US Hwy 80 West Demopolis, AL 36732			PU	GS343647
		20110p0110, 712 007 02			SI	GS343647
so	06/18/25	WESTROCK LAMBS	PAPER	42336 (1)	T6	0003828457
	02:00	WAREHOUSE		( )	РО	27173512
		601 JOHN C WATTS DR		Dim: $N/A \times N/A \times N/A$	SI	GS343647
		Nicholasville, KY 40356				

#### NOTES

#### **Order Notes**

Trailer 10 years or newer with no bent or broken crossmembers COMMUNICATION DISCLOSED IN RATE CONFIRMATION

VAN ONLY DETENTION IS ONLY VALID WITH FULL

face covering is required for ALL drivers on WestRock loads







# Load Confirmation 19335282



"RXO must receive a legible copy of the BOL within 72 hours of delivery. If RXO does not receive the legible BOL within 72 hours there will be a \$75 deduction to carrier pay. BOLs can be submitted electronically to carrierpaperwork@RXO.COM, WestRockBOL@RXO.COM or to the sales rep you booked your load with."

Auto tracking required: \$ 150 fine if not auto-tracked

#### **Location Notes**

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

#### **RXO Requirements**

Carriers must provide RXO with timely updates of arrival/departure at all stops and while in transit by utilizing a method of auto tracking or by calling 833-TRAK RXO (1-833-872-5796).

Any discrepancies or incident affecting transportation such as overages, shortages, damages, trailer seal discrepancies, failure of any temperature control equipment or other conditions that may render (or may have rendered) food unsafe during transportation, or detention must be reported immediately. All accessorial charges must be reported within 24 hours of delivery to be reimbursed.

#### **Paperwork Submission**

Use one of the options below to submit your invoice, POD and all applicable receipts

- Join TriumphPayment Network at https://secure.triumphpay.com/ and claim RXO as your broker to upload your paperwork
- RXO Connect for desktop or RXO Drive for our mobile app
- Velocity (on desktop or mobile app). Use code XPOL
- Email carrierpaperwork@rxo.com

#### **Accessorial Approval Requests**

Alert your broker immediately for approval and to receive payment for accessorial charges incurred after the initial rate confirmation.

#### **Payment Status Questions**

For users with 30-day payment terms:

- APinvoices@rxo.com
- 1-855-976-5623 and select option 4, then option 1, and option 1

For users with quick pay payment terms:

- QuickPay@rxo.com
- 1-855-976-5623 and select option 4, then option 1, and option 2

#### **Quick Pay**

Sign up for QuickPay on TriumphPay Network to get same-day quick pay for only 2.5%. Plus, with TriumphPay, manage payments, check invoices and see remittance details for seamless payments. For more information, email quickpaysetup@rxo.com.

RXO offers exclusive discounts through the RXO Extra program. Click here to check out savings on fuel, maintenance and tires, factoring and more.

Notice of Assignments, Letters of Release and change of address request are to be submitted to carrierpayupdate@rxo.com to be updated. Failure to do so may result in delayed payment.

#### **Remittance Changes and Payment Requests**

Start by creating a profile on the Triumph Payment Network at https://secure.triumphpay.com/. Then claim RXO as your broker. In the platform, manage payments, check invoices and see remittance details for seamless payments.





## BILL OF LADING

Date: 06/17/2025

Page 1 of 2 SHIP FROM Bill of Lading Number: 3600GS343647 WESTROCK Highway 80 West Demopolis, AL 36732 CARRIER NAME: Turbo Logistics GS-GS343647 FOB: □ SID#: Trailer number: ROY5260134 SHIP TO Seal number(s): 4879789, LAMB'S WAREHOUSE SCAC/Pro: **XPOL** 601 JOHN C. WATTS DRIVE Route: NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356 LAMBSNICKY CID#: FOB: □ THIRD PARTY FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO Freight Charge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid unless marked otherwise) WestRockCompany C/O Cass Info Systems Prepaid X Collect 3rd Party P.O. Box 67 St. Louis, MO 63166-0067 Master Bill of Lading: with attached (check box) underlying Bills of Lading SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: \*\*\*SEE SUPPLEMENT PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS\*\*\* **CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATION** CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER # PKGS WEIGHT PALLET/SLIP ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO 300654-01 / 27173512 8 42,462 19,262 kg; Destination GRAND TOTAL 8 42,462 CARRIER INFORMATION COMMODITY DESCRIPTION HANDLING UNIT **PACKAGE** LTL ONLY Commodities requiring special or additional care or attention in handling or stowing must be so marked and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care. H.M. QTY TYPE TYPE (X) See Section 2(e) of NMFC Item 360 NMFC# CLASS WEIGHT ROL 42,462 8 roll **PULPBOARD** JUN 18 AM7:57 **GRAND TOTAL** 8 42,462 RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have been established by the carrier and are available to the shipper, on request, and to all applicable state and federal regulations Freight Counted: Trailer Loaded: CARRIER SIGNATURE / PICKUP DATE This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the DOT. 4 By Shipper By Shipper Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards. Carrie certifius emergency response information was made available ant/or carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent documentation in the vehicle. By Driver/pallets said to By Driver contain By Driver/Pieces Property described above is received in good order, except as noted.



# SUPPLEMENT TO THE BILL OF LADING

Bill of Lading Number: 3600GS343647

Date: 06/17/2025 Page 2 of 2

## SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

ional ructions: "ALL DELIVERIES MUST HAVE AN APPOINTMENT."
"ROLL STOCK delivery appointments are set online at
TMS.Westrock.com"

Tandems must be slid for safety.

No overnight parking Lamb's Warehouse Receiving Hours: Sunday - Thursday: 7am-2am Friday and Saturday only: 7am-6pm

Marks for Order: 300654 Ball Die 2348A 10ct Alum Cup